

R. O.. : 2nd Flr., "Flying Colors", Pandit Din Dayal Upadhyay Marg, L.B.S Cross Road, Mulund (W), Mumbai 400080.

Ph.: 022-2937700 / 800 / 900 | Fax: 022-25937799

CIN: L80903MH2006PLC163888 Email: info@mteducare.com Website: www.mteducare.com

Ref: MTEL/2020-21/021 December 11th, 2020

Scrip Code : 534312	Symbol: MTEDUCARE
Mumbai- 400001	Mumbai - 400 051
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
The BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
The Manager (CRD)	The Manager – Listing Department

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement(s) of Notice of the Meeting of the Board of Directors

Further to our letter dated December 09th, 2020, please attached the Notice of the Board Meeting to be held on December 15th, 2020 published on December 11, 2020 in The Free Press Journal [English Newspaper] and Navshakti (Mumbai Edition) [Marathi Newspaper].

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For MT Educare Limited

Ravindra Mishra Company Secretary



PUBLIC NOTICE

TAKE NOTICE THAT Mr. Lachmandas Naraindas Jiwnani (hereinafter referred to as the "Owner") residing at 701, Archana Building, Dr. Rajabali Patel Lane, off. Bhulabhai Desai Road, Mumbai- 400 026has agreed to sell and transfer to our client all his right, title and interest under the Agreement dated 26th March 1974, the said Agreement 15th November 1977, Agreement 31st March 1978, the said Agreement 15th September 1978 and the said Agreement 14th October 1978 along with the ownership right of the Office Unit, share certificate and car parking more particularly described in the Schedule, free from all encumbrances and claims of any nature whatsoever.

All persons/entities including inter alia any bank and/or financial institution and/or authority having any right, title, benefit, interest, share, claim or demand in respect of the said Premises and or any part/s thereof, by way of sale, transfer, exchange, lease, sub-lease, assignment, mortgage, charge, lien, inheritance, bequest, succession, gift, maintenance, easement, trust, tenancy, sub-tenancy, leave and license, care-taker basis, occupation, possession, family arrangement/settlement, Decree or Order of any Court of Law, contracts / agreements, development rights, partnership, any writing and/or arrangement or otherwise howsoever, are hereby required to make the same known in writing, along with notarially certified true copies of documentary proof to the undersigned by email at aziza@aaklegal.in, and its office mentioned below within 14 days from the date hereof, failing which such right, title, benefit, interest, share, claim and/or demand, if any, shall be deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned and no such claim will be deemed to exist.

SCHEDULE

Office No. 4 on the 8th Floor admeasuring 1087 sq.ft. carpet area of the Building known as 'ARCADIA' alongwith car parking space No. 21 in the compound of the said Building situated on all that piece of parcel of leasehold land situated at Block III at Backbay Reclamation, Nariman Point, Bombay being Plot No. 195 admeasuring 2,880 sq. m bearing Cadastral Survey No. 1953 belonging to Arcadia Premises Co-operative Society Limited together with 5 (five) fully paid up share of face value Rs. 50/- (INR Fifty Only) each and aggregate value of Rs. 250/- (INR Two Fifty Only) issued by the said Society bearing distinctive nos from 246 to 250 (both inclusive) on 16th December 1986 comprised under Share Certificate No. 50 dated 30th April 1987 along with right, title and interest in the Agreement dated 26th March 1974, Agreement 15th November 1977, Agreement 31th March 1978, Agreement 15th September 1978 and the said Agreement 14th October 1978.

Dated this 11th day of December, 2020.

AAK Legal Advocates & Solicitors Sd/-Aziza A. Khatri B - No. 2, Dalamal House, Jamnalal Bajaj Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.



BRIHANMUMBAI MAHANAGARPALIKA

e-TENDER NOTICE

The Commissioner of Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai invites e-Tender for various works from the government registered contractors, who are also registered as 'MCGM Vendor', Bidder should also give Rs. 1 lakh performance guarantee for the details of 21 number of Tenders of estimated amount Rs. 22406068.20respective tender documents and process of e-Tendering, please visit www.mcgm.gov.in.

Sd/-

Public Relations Officer I/c

PRO/1175/ADV/2020-21

Let's together and make Mumbai Malaria free.



CORPORATION, KALYAN

PWD DEPT.

TENDER NOTICE NO33(2020-21)

Tenders are invited by the Commissioner, Kalyan Dombivli Municipal Corporation (KDMC), Kalyan and Dombivli through E-tender 06 works from the Registered Contractor with appropriate class.

The blank tender forms and detailed information will be available on the Maharashtra's website www.mahatenders.gov.in from 11/12/2020 to 28/12/2020 upto 2.00 p.m. The completed tender's are to be uploaded on or before 28/12/2020 upto 2.00 p.m. and the tenders will be opened on 29/12/2020 at 3.00 a.m. if possible.

Right to rejects any or all tenders without assigning any reason there of is reserved by the Commissioner, and whose decision will be final and legally binding of all the tenderer.

For more details and information visit Maharashtra's website www.mahatenders.gov.in

Sd/-

(Sapna Koli - Devanpalli) City Engineer,

MDMC/PRO/HQ/426 Dt.: 10.12.2020 Kalyan Dombivli Municipal Corporation, Kalyan.

NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES



HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office: Ramon House, H. T. Parekh Marg, 169, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020.

Investor Services Department: Ramon House, 5th Floor, H. T. Parekh Marg, 169, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020.

Email: investorcare@hdfc.com CIN: L70100MH1977PLC019916

Housing Development Finance Corporation Limited (HDFC) has received a request along with an appropriate indemnity and affidavit for issue of duplicate share certificate in lieu of original share certificate reported as lost/misplaced by the following Shareholder:

	Tollo ite	Name of the Shareholder	No. of Equity Shares of ₹ 2 each	Ondie .	Distinctive Nos.
1	M0044586	Minakshi Jha Girija Shankar Jha	2000	10321	13784736-13786735

Any person who has any claim on the said equity shares or objection to the issue of duplicate share certificate in lieu of the share certificate reported as lost/misplaced as mentioned above, is requested to communicate his objection in writing to the Investor Services Department of HDFC at the abovementioned address, within Seven (7) days from the date of this Notice, failing which HDFC shall proceed to issue duplicate share certificate. Any person dealing with the original Share Certificate as mentioned above after expiry of the said notice period shall be doing so at his/her own risk and HDFC shall not be responsible for the same.

For and on behalf of HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION LTD



MT EDUCARE LIMITED

CIN: L80903MH2006PLC163888 Registered Office: 220, 2" Floor, "FLYING COLORS" Pandit Din Dayal Upadhyay Marg, L.B.S Cross Road, Mulund (West), Murmbai – 400080

Email: info@mteducare.com Website: www.mteducare.com Tel: 022-2593 7700/800/900 Fax: 022-2593 7799

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Regulations") notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, December 15, 2020 to consider and approve, Un-audited financial results on standalone and chalf year of the Financial year 2020-21 ended on September 30, 2020 as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI Regulations.

For MI Educare Limited

Ravindra Mishra Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai Date: December 09, 2020

Ajay Agarwal

व घेतला अचानक पेट

दिव सखाराम तुराळे ासह शेख फरीद ाठी आले होते. गिरड र जात असतांना गा जवळ अचानक २ वाय ३४४८ पेट घेतला. ही बाब क्षात येताच कार ा करत वाहनातील त कारच्या खाली उतरिवल्याने कुठलाही अनुचित प्रकार घडला नाही. पाहता पाहता संपूर्ण कार खाक झाली. घटनेची माहीती मिळताच ठाणेदार सूर्यवंशी, वनाधिकारी आडिकने घटनास्थळी पोहचले पोलीस कर्मचारी घटनास्थळी दाखल झाले. दरम्यान तासभरात वाहतुकीचा झालेला खोळंबा सुरळीत केला.



एमटी एज्युके अर लिमिटेड

सिआयणन

एल८०९०३एमएच२००६पीएलसी१६३८८८ नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयः २२०, २रा मजला, "फ्लाईंग कलर्स" पंडित दिन दयाल उपाध्याय मार्ग, एल. बी. एस क्रॉस रोड, मुलुंड (पश्चिम), मुंबई - ४०००८० ईमेलः info@mteducare.com वेबसाईटः www.mteducare.com दु.: ०२२-२५९३ ७७००/८००/९०० फॅक्स: ०२२-२५९३ ७७९९

सूचना

सिक्युरिटीज ॲण्ड एक्सचेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन ॲण्ड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ४७ सहवाचता रेग्युलेशन २९ला अनुसरून याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येते की, कंपनीचे संचालक मंडळाची सभा सेबी रेग्युलेशनच्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ नुसार सप्टेंबर २०, २०२० रोजी संपलेले वित्तीय वर्ष २०२०-२१चे दुसरे तिमाही आणि अर्घ वर्षाकरिता अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित आधारावर अ-लेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष विचारात आणि मंजुर करण्याकरिता मंगळवार, डिसेंबर १५, २०२० रोजी घेण्यात येणार आहे.

एमटी एज्युकेअर लिमिटेड करिता

ठिकाणः मुंबई दिनांकः डिसेंबर ०९, २०२०

सही/-रविंद्र मिश्रा कंपनी सचीव

र सूचना

now

की, श्री. सुधाकर यांनी प्रतिलिपी शेअर अर्ज केला आहे, १२०४, बी विंग, वरील गोविंदनगर, मुंबई-४०० ०९७ हे झाल्याचे नोंदविले संदर्भामध्ये डिंडोशी ला ३०.११.२०२० कार केली आहे.

तेला प्रतिलिपी शेअर करण्यासाठी आक्षेप ो तसे या सूचनेच्या पासून १४ दिवसांच्या आवश्यक आहे. जर हार/सो सायटीद्वारे प्राप्त न झाल्यास रांना प्रतिलीपी शेअर

13030

व (वकील)

३, क्लासिक हेरिटेज, हॉटेल जवळ, मुंबई-४०० ०६३.

जाहीर सूचना

तमाम जनतेला याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येते की. आम्ही लिखित अंतर्गत परिशिष्टात पहिले आणि दुसरे वर्णन केलेली पहिली मिळकत आणि दुसरी मिळकतीच्या संबंधित (यानंतर एकत्रितरित्यां सदर मिळकत असे उल्लेखावे) १) श्रीम. अनिता कमल भंसाली प्रौढ, भारतीय रहिवासी, सध्या राहणार प्रभारती बंगलो, सेंटर मिनार कंपाऊंड, डॉ. जी. देशमुख मार्ग, मुंबई - ४०००२६. २) श्रीम. हेमा कौशिक सांघवी प्रौढ भारतीय रहिवासी सध्या राहणार १२-सी, वुडलॅन्ड, डॉ. जी. देशमुख मार्ग, मुंबई - ४०००२६. ३) श्रीम. बिना संदिप केजरीवाल प्रौढ, भारतीय रहिवासी, सध्या १०१, समर व्हिला, महालक्ष्मी मुंबई - ४०००२६ (यानंतर 'मालक' असे उल्लखावे) चे नामाधिकार तपासणी आणि पडताळत आहोत. सर्व व्यक्ती/कंपन्या कोणत्याही बँक किंवा वित्तीय संस्थांना सदर मिळकत किंवा त्याचा कोणताही भाग आणि/किंवा विकास पोटेशिंयल समावेश हस्तांतरित विकास हक्क

पश्चिम रेल्वे

मुंबई अंधेरी (मिडल) जुना फूट ओव्हर ब्रिज केएम २१/१३-१४ बंद करणे

अंधेरी (मिडल) येथील नवीन फूट ओव्हर ब्रिज हा बदलण्याच्या पार्रविभुमीवर ३०.११.२०१९ रोजीस सुरु करण्यात आला आहे. त्यामुळे जुना अस्तित्वात असलेला फूट ओव्हर ब्रिज हा निराकरणाकरिता १२.१२.२०२० रोजीपासून बंद करण्यात येईल. सदर प्रवाशांनी सर्व प्लॅटफॉर्म (पीएफ ८/९ वगळता), पश्चिम बाजू एलिव्हेटेड डेक आणि पूर्व बाजू शी जोडलेला नवीन फूट ब्रिज वापरावा. तसेच सदर प्रवाशांनी अंधेरी स्टेशनचे ०३ फूट ओव्हर ब्रिज वापर शकता. गैरसोयीबद्धल दिलगीर आहोत.

0492

डिव्हिजनल इंजिनिअर (ब्रिज) बीसीटी

ाला लाईक कराः 🛂 facebook.com/WesternRly 🛭 आपर

twitter.com/WesternRlv



SYNCOM Healthcare Limited

F44, 1st Floor Shagun Arcade CHS, A K Vaidya Marg, Opp HOFC Bank, Malad East, Mumbai 400097CIN: L51397MH2002PLC136652

E-mail:complianceofficer@syncomhealthcare.in Website: www.syncomhealthcare.com

NOTICE OF 18[™] ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, BOOK CLOSURE AND E-VOTING INFORMATION

Notice is hereby given that the 18th Annual General Meeting of the members of the Company will be held on Wednesday 30th December, 2020 at 11:00 a.m. at F44, 1th Floor Shagun Arcade CHS, A.K. Vaidya Marg, Opp HDFC Bank, Malad East, Mumbai 400097 to transact the business as mentioned in the Notice of the meeting:

The Annual Report for the financial year 2019-20, Notice of 18th Annual General Meeting. Attendance slip and Proxy Form have been emailed to all the members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/Depositories. Physical Copies of Annual Report inter-alia containing the Notice of 18th Annual General Meeting have been dispatched through the permitted mode, at the registered address of those Members who have not registered their email addresses and members who have requested for physical copy in addition to sending an email, the same are also available on the website of the company www.syncomhealthcare.com

Notice is also hereby given pursuant to Section 91 of the Act and Regulation 42 of the Listing Regulations that the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company shall remain closed from 24°December, 2020 to 30°December, 2020 both days inclusive for the purpose of the

18th Annual General Meeting.

Further pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and section 108 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the act") read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Company is pleased to provide facility to its members, to cast the vote electronically on the businesses as set forth in the Notice of the Meeting. The members may cast their votes using an electronic voting system from a place other than the venue of the Meeting ("remote evoting"). The Company has appointed NSDL to provide e-voting facility to its members. The website for remote e-voting is: https://www.evoting.nsdl.com. The remote e-voting period shall commence on Sunday 27*December 2020 at 9:00 a.m. and shall end on Tuesday 29*December, 2020 at 5:00 p.m. During this period, shareholders of the Company may cast their vote electronically. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL for voting thereafter.

A person whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date i.e. Wednesday 23°December, 2020 only shall be entitled to avail facility of remote e-voting. The member who havecaste their vote by remote e-voting prior to the meeting may also attend the meeting but shall not be entitled to cast

their vote again

Any person who become a member of the company after dispatch of notice and hold shares of the company as on the cut-off date i.e. Wednesday 23°December, 2020 and whose PAN is not registered with the company may obtain the e-voting code for the purpose of remote e-voting by writing to the company at compliance of ficer@syncomhealthcare.in or rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in

Detailed procedure for e-voting is provided in the notice of the meeting. In case of any queries, you may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for members and e-voting user manual for members available at the Downloads sections of https://www.evoting.nsdl.comor contact NSDL by email at evoting@nsdl.co.inor call on.: 1800 222 990.

By the Order of Search of Dispaters

0 222 990. By the Order of Board of Directors, For Syncom Healthcare Limited Under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process

Place: Mumbai Date: 07.12.2020

Farida Bhatia Company Secretary